No. IV. 
An Act to give further time to prepare and settle 

the Jury Lists for the District of Maitland for 
the Year One thousand eight hundred and 
thirty-eight. [10th August, 1838.] 

WHEREAS by a certain Act of the Governor and Legislative 
Council of New South Wales passed in the fourth year of 

the reign of His late Majesty intituled " An Act to continue for a 
" limited time an Act of the Governor and Council of New South